
Office of AIDS (OA) California Planning Group (CPG): 
HIV, STD, Hepatitis C & Harm Reduction 

Virtual Meeting Agenda 

Intentional Connectedness – Leading with Emotional Intelligence and Celebrating our 
Accomplishments 

October 25, 2022 
1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

DAY 1 

Time 
1:00 PM 

1:05 PM 

1:10 PM 

2:30 PM 
2:40 PM 

3:50 PM 

4:00 PM 

7:00 PM 

Topic 
We lcome and Moment of Silence 

Agenda overview 

Leadership Academy – 34 Strong 
Presents Becoming an Emotionally 
Intelligent Leader 

 Break 
Leadership Academy – 34 Strong 
Presents Becoming an Emotionally 
Intelligent Leader 

Wrap-up and Announcements 

Adjourn 

CPG and OA Karaoke Night! 

Presenter 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 
Moment of Silence: Rafael 
Gonzalez/Robyn Learned, Community 
Co-Chairs 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 

Lilli Chavez, 34 Strong Facilitator 
Cara Lane, 34 Strong Facilitator 

Lilli Chavez, 34 Strong Facilitator 
Cara Lane 34 Strong Facilitator 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 

Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair 



October 27, 2022 
12:45 PM – 4:00 PM 

DAY 2
Time 

12:45 PM 

12:50 PM 
12:55 PM 

1:00 PM 

1:20 PM 

1:30 PM 

1:50 PM 

2:15 PM 
2:25 PM 

2:30 PM 

3:30 PM 

3:50 PM 

4:00 PM 

Topic 
Welcome 

Housekeeping 
CPG Member “Getting to Know 
You” Breakout Session 
Overview 
“Getting to Know You” Breakout 
#1 
Public Comment 

Q&A with OA 

OA Presentation: Strategic Plan 
Update and Consensus 
Break 
Committee Breakouts Overview 

Committee Breakouts 

Committee Report Back 

Wrap-up and Announcements 

Adjourn 

Presenter 
Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief 
LeRoy Blea, Ending the Epidemics 
Manager 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Committee Co-Chair(s) and Liaison(s) 

Committee Co-Chairs 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 



November 1, 2022 
12:45 PM – 4:00 PM 

DAY 3
Time 

12:45 PM 

12:50 PM 

12:55 PM 

1:25 PM 

1:35 PM 

1:55 PM 

2:25 PM 

2:35 PM 
2:45 PM 

3:00 PM 

3:05 PM 

3:45 PM 

3:55 PM 

4:00 PM 

Topic 

Welcome 

Housekeeping 

Upcoming RFA: Community Input on 
Project Empowerment 
Public Comment 

“Getting to Know You” Breakout #2 

ADAP Client Services Panel 

 OA Presentation Q&A 

Break 
Membership Committee Update 

CPG Member Connection Overview 

CPG Member Connection 

CPG Member Connection OA 
Feedback and/or Takeaways 
Wrap-up and Announcements 

Adjourn 

Presenter 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 

Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 

Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 

Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 

Sharisse Kemp, CPG-Co-Manager 
Tracy Lee, Manager, CDPH-OA 

Sharisse Kemp, CPG-Co-Manager 
Tracy Lee, Manager, CDPH-OA 

Dean Jackson, Membership Committee 
Co-Chair 
Rafael Gonzalez, Membership Committee 
Co-Chair 
Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair 

Community Co-Chairs 

Community Co-Chairs 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 



November 3, 2022 
12:45 PM – 4:00 PM 

DAY 4 

Time 
12:45 PM 

12:50 PM 

12:55 PM 

1:15 PM 
1:25 PM 

1:55 PM 

2:10 PM 

2:30 PM 
2:40 PM 

2:50 PM 

3:05 PM 

3:40 PM 

3:50 PM 

4:00 PM 

Topic 
Welcome 

Housekeeping 

“Getting to Know You” Breakout #3 

Public Comment 
Monkeypox (MPX) Update 

OA Presentation Q&A 

Presentation: NASTAD Resources on 
Drug User Health and Harm 
Reduction 
 OA Presentation Q&A 
Break 

Overview of CPG Achievements 

Panel: CPG Member Spotlight 
(Member Presentations) 

Panel Q&A 

CPG Member take-aways, 
Recognition, Wrap-up, and 
Announcements 

Adjourn 

Presenter 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Phillip Peters, MD, Office of AIDS Medical 
Officer 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair 
Committee Chair(s) and Liaison(s) 
Natalie Sanchez 
Richard Benavidez 
Dean Jackson 
John Paul Soto 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 




