



Office of AIDS (OA) California Planning Group (CPG): HIV, STD, Hepatitis C & Harm Reduction Virtual Meeting Agenda

Intentional Connectedness – Leading with Emotional Intelligence and Celebrating our Accomplishments

October 25, 2022 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM DAY 1

Time	Topic	Presenter
1:00 PM	Welcome and Moment of Silence	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager Moment of Silence: Rafael Gonzalez/Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chairs
1:05 PM	Agenda overview	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
1:10 PM	Leadership Academy – 34 Strong Presents Becoming an Emotionally Intelligent Leader	Lilli Chavez, 34 Strong Facilitator Cara Lane, 34 Strong Facilitator
2:30 PM	Break	
2:40 PM	Leadership Academy – 34 Strong Presents Becoming an Emotionally Intelligent Leader	Lilli Chavez, 34 Strong Facilitator Cara Lane 34 Strong Facilitator
3:50 PM	Wrap-up and Announcements	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager
4:00 PM	Adjourn	
7:00 PM	CPG and OA Karaoke Night!	Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair

October 27, 2022 12:45 PM - 4:00 PM DAY 2

Time	Topic	Presenter

12:45 PM	Welcome	Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief
12:50 PM	Housekeeping	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
12:55 PM	CPG Member "Getting to Know You" Breakout Session Overview	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
1:00 PM	"Getting to Know You" Breakout #1	Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
1:20 PM	Public Comment	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
1:30 PM	Q&A with OA	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief
1:50 PM	OA Presentation: Strategic Plan Update and Consensus	LeRoy Blea, Ending the Epidemics Manager
2:15 PM	Break	
2:25 PM	Committee Breakouts Overview	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
2:30 PM	Committee Breakouts	Committee Co-Chair(s) and Liaison(s)
3:30 PM	Committee Report Back	Committee Co-Chairs
3:50 PM	Wrap-up and Announcements	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager
4:00 PM	Adjourn	

November 1, 2022 12:45 PM - 4:00 PM DAY 3

Time Topic Presenter

	•	
12:45 PM	Welcome	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
12:50 PM	Housekeeping	Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
12:55 PM	Upcoming RFA: Community Input on Project Empowerment	Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
1:25 PM	Public Comment	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
1:35 PM	"Getting to Know You" Breakout #2	Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
1:55 PM	ADAP Client Services Panel	Sharisse Kemp, CPG-Co-Manager Tracy Lee, Manager, CDPH-OA
2:25 PM	OA Presentation Q&A	Sharisse Kemp, CPG-Co-Manager Tracy Lee, Manager, CDPH-OA
2:35 PM	Break	
2:45 PM	Membership Committee Update	Dean Jackson, Membership Committee Co-Chair Rafael Gonzalez, Membership Committee Co-Chair
3:00 PM	CPG Member Connection Overview	Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair
3:05 PM	CPG Member Connection	Community Co-Chairs
3:45 PM	CPG Member Connection OA Feedback and/or Takeaways	Community Co-Chairs
3:55 PM	Wrap-up and Announcements	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager
4:00 PM	Adjourn	

November 3, 2022 12:45 PM - 4:00 PM DAY 4

Time	Topic	Presenter
12:45 PM	Welcome	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
12:50 PM	Housekeeping	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
12:55 PM	"Getting to Know You" Breakout #3	Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
1:15 PM	Public Comment	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
1:25 PM	Monkeypox (MPX) Update	Phillip Peters, MD, Office of AIDS Medical Officer
1:55 PM	OA Presentation Q&A	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
2:10 PM	Presentation: NASTAD Resources on Drug User Health and Harm Reduction	Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair
2:30 PM	OA Presentation Q&A	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
2:40 PM	Break	
2:50 PM	Overview of CPG Achievements	Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair Committee Chair(s) and Liaison(s)
3:05 PM	Panel: CPG Member Spotlight (Member Presentations)	Natalie Sanchez Richard Benavidez Dean Jackson John Paul Soto
3:40 PM	Panel Q&A	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
3:50 PM	CPG Member take-aways, Recognition, Wrap-up, and Announcements	Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair
4:00 PM	Adjourn	